FILED-CLERK U.S DISTRICT COUNTY

9

AO 440 (Rev. 06/12) Summons in a Civil Ac	tion		
U	NITED STA	TES DISTRICT COUF	RT LEASTERIAL ROHALL
	Eastern	District of Texas - Marshall Division	n yv
AGIS SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT	T LLC,)))	
Plaintiff(s)	erfredfit filmer om er af filme sam om en		
٧.		Civîl Action No. 2:1	7-cv-00516-JRG
APPLE, INC.,)	
Defendant(s)	A Maria Maria Maria	- ;	
	SUMMON	IS IN A CIVIL ACTION	
10. (Dispersion Vitalie una dan 133)	APPLE, INC. c/o CT Corporation S 1999 Bryant Street, S Dallas, Texas 75201		
A lawsuit has been filed a	gainst you.		
are the United States or a United S P. 12 (a)(2) or (3) — you must ser the Federal Rules of Civil Procedu whose name and address are: Sa Mo 10	States agency, or an we on the plaintiff a	on you (not counting the day you officer or employee of the United an answer to the attached complain motion must be served on the plain at, Suite 300	States described in Fed. R. Civ. t or a motion under Rule 12 of
If you fail to respond, judg You also must file your answer or		II be entered against you for the reduct.	lief demanded in the complaint.
Date: <u>6/22/17</u>	STATES DI	CLERK OF COUR	0

Case 2:17-cv-00516-JRG Document 6 Filed 07/17/17 Page 2 of 3 PageID #: 116 Case 2:17-cv-00516-JRG Document 4 Filed 06/22/17 Page 2 of 2 PageID #: 113

) Summons in a Civil	Action (Page 2)		
Civil Action N	No.			
		PROOF OF S		<i>a</i> 1.1
	(This section :	should not be filed with the cou	rt unless required by Fed. R. Civ. P. 4	<i>(9)</i>
This s	ummons for (nar	ne of individual and title, if any)		
as received b	by me on (date)	-		
□lp	ersonally served	the summons on the individual	at (place)	
			on (date)	; or
☐ I le	ft the summons	at the individual's residence or u	usual place of abode with (name)	
		, a perso	n of suitable age and discretion who res	ides there,
On (dai	(e)	, and mailed a copy to	the individual's last known address; or	
□ I se	erved the summo	ons on (name of individual)		, who is
design	nated by law to	accept service of process on behi		
			on (date)	; or
☐ I re	turned the sumn	nons unexecuted because		; or
☐ Oth	ner (specify):			
My fee	es are \$	for travel and \$	for services, for a total of \$	0.00
I decla	ire under penalty	of perjury that this information	is true.	
ate:				
			Server's signature	
			Printed name and title	<u> </u>
			Samuel's address	

Additional information regarding attempted service, etc:



AO 440 (Rev. 06/12) Summons in a Civil Action (Page 2)

Civil Action No. 2:17-cv-00516-JRG

PROOF OF SERVICE

(This section should not be filed with the court unless required by Fed. R. Civ. P. 4 (1))

	This summons for (name of individual and title, if any) Apple, Inc.							
was rec	ceived by me on (date) 07/05/2017 .							
	☐ I personally served the summons on the individual at (place)							
	on (date)	; or						
	☐ I left the summons at the individual's residence or usual place of abode with (name)	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,						
	, a person of suitable age and discretion who resides there,							
	on (date) , and mailed a copy to the individual's last known address; or							
	I served the summons on (name of individual) Gabriela Sanchez	, who is						
	designated by law to accept service of process on behalf of (name of organization) Apple, Inc.							
	on (date) 07/07/2017	; or						
	☐ I returned the summons unexecuted because	; or						
	☐ Other (specify)							
	My fees are \$ 0.00 for travel and \$ 75.00 for services, for a total of \$	75.00						
	I declare under penalty of perjury that this information is true.							
Date:	07/07/17 Alson Aucher Server's signature							
	Nelson Tucker - Process Server, L.A. County : Printed name and title	#2014208798						
	Process Service Network, LLC 21218 Merridy St. Chatsworth, CA 91311							
	Server's address							

Additional information regarding attempted service, etc:

Service was made on Gabriela Sanchez on July 7, 2017 at 11:59 a.m., who accepted for CT Corporation System (Agent for Service), located at 818 W. 7th Street #920, Los Angeles, CA 90017.

Documents served: Summons in a Civil Action; Plaintiff's Original Complaint for Patent Infringement; Exhibits A - D; Civil Cover Sheet

